
DICKSON CITY COUNCIL 
Next Municipal Election: Sept. 11, 2025 

 
FIRST WARD 
Jason Epley 
522 Ridgemont Drive 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: 615-426-6538 
Email: jepley@cityofdickson.com 
Elected 2017, 2021 
Current term expires 2025 
Brett Reynolds 
201 Hillview Drive 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: 615-351-9817 
Email: breynolds@cityofdickson.com 
Elected 2023 
Current term expires 2027 
 
SECOND WARD 
Shane Chandler 
127 West End Avenue 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: 615-626-7570 
Email: schandler@cityofdickson.com 
Elected 2023 
Current term expires 2027 
Kyle Sanders 
122 West End Avenue 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: 615-714-9142 
Email: ksanders@cityofdickson.com 
Elected 2021 
Current term expires 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIRD WARD 
Stacey Levine 
412 South Main St. 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: 808-282-0679 
Email: slevine@cityofdickson.com 
Elected 2021 
Current term expires 2025 
Horace Perkins III 
727 Highway 48 South 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: 615-943-5913 
Email: hperkins@cityofdickson.com 
Elected 2011, 2015, 2019, 2023 
Current term expires 2027 
 
FOURTH WARD 
Dwight E. Haynes 
414 Cowan Road 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: 615-740-9759 
Email: dhaynes@cityofdickson.com 
Elected 2007, 2011, 2015, 2019, 2023 
Current term expires 2027 
Michael J. Outlaw 
208 Castings Drive 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: 931-623-1013 
Email: moutlaw@cityofdickson.com 
Elected 2009, 2013, 2017; 2021 
Current term expires 2025 
 
 


